Stricken language would be deleted from and underlined language would be added to the law as it existed prior to this session of the General Assembly.

Act 214 of the Regular Session

1	State of Arkansas 86th General Assembly A Bill	
2		T 4710
3	Regular Session, 2007 HOUSE BIL	L 1510
4		
5	By: Representative Davis	
6		
7	For An Act To Be Entitled	
8		
9 10	AN ACT TO REPEAL OBSOLETE STATUTORY PROVISIONS IN	
11	THE OMNIBUS DWI ACT; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.	
12	Subtitle	
13	TO REPEAL OBSOLETE STATUTORY PROVISIONS	
14	IN THE OMNIBUS DWI ACT.	
15	IN THE GRAIDOR DWI HOT.	
16		
17	BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS:	
18		
19	SECTION 1. Arkansas Code § 5-65-101 is amended to read as follow	s:
20	5-65-101. Omnibus DWI Act - Application.	
21	(a) This act shall be known as the "Omnibus DWI Act".	
22	(b) The provisions of this act govern the prosecution and	
23	administrative proceedings for an offense defined by this act and commi	tted
24	after March 21, 1983.	
25	(c)(1)(A) The provisions of this act do not apply to an offense	
26	committed prior to March 21, 1983.	
27	(B) An offense committed prior to March 21, 1983, sh	all be
28	construed and punished in accordance with the law existing at the time	of the
29	commission of the offense.	
30	(2) However, any plea of guilty or nolo contendere and any	
31	finding of guilty of driving while intoxicated within three (3) years p	rior
32	to March 21, 1983, shall be counted in determining the number of prior	
33	offenses for the purposes of enhancing the penalties provided by this a	ct for
34	violating § 5-65-103.	
35	APPROVED: 3/5/2007	